

## HENRY COUNTY REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE 9<sup>H</sup> CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT PRE-FILING FORM

I, \_\_\_\_\_, certify that I am a registered voter in Henry County, Virginia, and [check all applicable spaces]

\_\_\_\_\_ I do hereby file to run for Chairman of the Henry County Republican Committee for a two-year term.

I do hereby file to be a Member of the Henry County Republican Committee.

I do hereby file to be a delegate to the 9<sup>th</sup> District Republican Convention to be held on Saturday, April 18, 2020 at George Wythe High School, 1 Maroon Way, Wytheville, Virginia or an alternative location, starting at 10:00 a.m. (with registration beginning at 8:00 a.m.)

I do hereby file to be a delegate to the State Republican Convention to be held on Friday, May 1, 2020 and Saturday, May 2, 2020 at the Greater Richmond Convention Center, 403 N 3rd Street, Richmond, VA, 23219, or an alternative site, opening at 2:30 p.m. on May 1.

- Henry County Republican Committee dues are \$10.00 for a one-year term;
- In order to defray the costs of the Mass Meeting, the Henry County Republican Committee has requested a **voluntary** \$2.00 Registration Fee.
- In order to defray the costs of the District Convention, the 9<sup>th</sup> District Republican Committee has requested a **voluntary** \$10.00 Registration Fee.
- In order to defray the costs of the State Convention, the Republican Party of Virginia has requested a **voluntary** \$35.00 Registration Fee.

Signature		Date	
Print Name			
Address			
City		Virginia, Zip Code	
Phone	E-mail		

Candidates for Chairman or delegates to the State or 9<sup>th</sup> District Conventions must return this form to John H. Scott, Chairman, Henry County Republican Committee, PO Box 3458, Martinsville, VA 24115, by mail or by email (<u>jhs1948@aol.com</u>), no later than 11:59 p.m. on March 7, 2020. For further information, contact John H. Scott, 276-647-5178. Checks should be made payable to the Henry County Republican Committee. Registration for mass meeting participants will begin at 6:00 p.m. and end at 7:00 p.m.

**NOTE**: As per the Call for the Henry County Republican Committee Mass Meeting, if not more than the number of persons to be elected shall file for each office, then such properly filed persons shall be declared elected, and no election will be held for such purpose.

Paid for and authorized by the Henry County Republican Committee